  Page 15
 PGR-5330 Resistance Grounded Relay Rev. 5
Pub. PGR-5330-M.  May 29, 2009 www.littelfuse.com © 2009 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD®
3.3  Ground-Fault CT
 Select and install a ground-fault CT that will
provide the desired trip level.  Typically, the CT-
primary rating should approximately equal the NGR
let-through-current rating.  This provides an

 PGR-5330 Resistance Grounded Relay Rev. 5
Pub. PGR-5330-M.  May 29, 2009 www.littelfuse.com © 2009 Littelfuse • POWR-GARD®
7.  ORDERING INFORMATION
PGR-5330- -
Future Options:
00 No Options
Network Communications:
0 None
1 DeviceNet
2 PROFIBUS
3 Ethernet
Supply:
0 Universal ac/dc Supply
2 48 Vdc
TM
®
Sensing Resistors:
 PGE-600V ..........................For system voltages up
to 1 kVac
 PGE-05KV ....................... For system voltages up
to 5 kVac
 PGE-15KV..........................For system voltages up
to 15 kVac
 PGE-25KV..........................For system voltages up
to 25 kVac
 PGE-35KV..........................For system voltages up
to 35 kVac
Current Transformers:
 PGC-3082........................ Sensitive Ground-Fault
CT, 5-A-primary rating,